Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 224847
Description

Pasta

maker electric

Date 03-03-2021

[Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

D VCREYE OB O®®RE® G

\ |
|

X}A

\\.\
\\\\.
(15) 26) (18) 28) (64) (60) (60)

6 EEEd00006666

@99@@09@@@?@ (D) @3
\ |

(6) ()¢9 G @3

@ TRQRARREE® ® ©® @OV ®

Page 1 van 4




Bill of materials (BOM)

“D HENDI Batch # Appliance part#
000000 and up 224847
Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21 Description
3911 TX Rhenen .
The Netherlands Pasta maker electric
Date 03-03-2021 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Base n/a 1
2 Side bracket (right) n/a 1
3 Side bracket (left) n/a 1
4 Cutter support n/a 1
5 Roller shaft n/a 1
6 Eccentric shaft n/a 1
7 Roller spindle n/a 1
8 Roller spindle ring n/a 1
9 Tagliatelle cutter 6.25mm (front) n/a 1
10 Tagliatelle cutter 6.25mm (back) n/a 1
11 Fettuccine cutter 2.0mm (front) n/a 1
12 Fettuccine cutter 2.0mm (back) n/a 1
13 Tagliatelle scraper n/a 2
14 Fettuccine scraper n/a 2
15 Motor cover n/a 1
16 Spring washer (4mm) n/a 9
17 Spring washer (6mm) n/a 12
18 Screw (M4x10) n/a 5
19 Screw (M4x20) n/a 4
20 Housing axle n/a 2
21 Gear axle (front) n/a 1
22 Gear axle (back) n/a 1
23 Gear axle bracket n/a 1
24 Nut (M10x5mm) n/a 2
25 Nut (M6x3.2mm) n/a 5
26 Housing axle n/a 2
27 Screw n/a 1
28 Nut (M6) n/a 15
29 Nut (M4) n/a 4
30 Nut (M5) n/a 1
31 Motor gear nss 3
32 Drive gear nss 1
33 Middle gear nss 1
34 Roller gear nss 2
A Drive gear set 955741 1 Incl.item 31, 32, 33 and 34(2X)
35 Gear cover n/a 1
36 Housing panel (left) n/a 1
37 Small gear nss 4
B Coupler gear set (cuttingrollers) 955758 1 Incl. item 31(x2) and 37(X4)
38 Shaft with ring n/a 4
39 Housing cover (right) n/a 1
40 PCB bracket n/a 1
41 Support bracket n/a 2
42 Feet n/a 4
43 Shaft seat n/a 1
44 Knob n/a 1
45 Conical spring n/a 1
46 Washer n/a 1
47 Washer n/a 4
48 Knob cover n/a 1
49 Knob ring n/a 1
50 Screw (M4X35) n/a 6
51 Pull relief n/a 1
52 Main PCB n/a 1

Page 2 van 4




53 Cutter cover (front) n/a 1
54 Cutterr cover (middle) n/a 1
55 Roller cover (middle) n/a 1
56 Roller cover (front) n/a 1
57 Screw n/a 1
58 Gasket n/a 1
59 Washer n/a 2
60 Power cord n/a 1
61 Label n/a 1
62 Screw (M4X14) n/a 4
63 Motor n/a 1
64 Connector n/a 2
67 Nylon bracket n/a 1
68 Scraper n/a 2
69 Rubber sleeve n/a 1
70 Roller gear n/a 2
71 Axle sleeve n/a 1
72 Insulation pad n/a 2
73 Bracket n/a 3
77 Circlip n/a 4
78 Label n/a 1
79 Switch n/a 1
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 3 van 4




Circuit diagram

MMHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

224847

Description

Pasta maker electric

The Netherlands
Date 03-03-2021 [Revision # [1.0
Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)
L — 4o —
{5}
~ —— t
Hz = Q\J(:___ R |":-_" Motor}
L 4 X \ M/
ol
[ i
| i
Y

Page 4 van 4




